APS RA19 Floor cabinet parts list
—Width:800mm
= 32U

-Suit for

PRY 7

Do e 6Ot

APS

No |Part name QTY |PIC
)

HO |Side panel Baffle 4 |

H1 |M5*10 Screw 4 | U

H2 |M6 cage nuts 48

H3 |M6*12 screw with washer| 84

H4 |M6 flange screw 36

HS M8 *12 screw 16

-
o

H6 |M8 flange cage nuts 16

to

H7 |M4*10 screw 22

feo
S/

H8 M6 *12 screw 16

|
. -

H9 |Heel post 2

0
I

1

Part name

0
3

Frame

Type L bracket-Left

Type L bracket-Right

W W (N

Frame connect Box
(only for 800mm rack)

—_
N

Mounting profile

Vertical cable management
(only for 800mm rack)

Top cover

Cable enter port panel-Top

Bottom cover

Castors

Cable enter port panel-Bottom

Adjust feet

Fan tray

Front door

Rear door

JENE " PRI W [UUE N [PUNIE S W (UL N L Y o
olo|nlwn|Sole®N o o A WN =g

Side panel

N =mahOR=a2RAR=a N (A




Step 1 : AP S

-Install the cage nuts(H2*24) / side panle baffle(H0*4,H1*4) on
to the Frames.

-Install the cage nuts (H2*24) onto the Type L brackets .

- Cage nuts should be on the same level on frame & L
brackets .

H . 3-4 Square hole

|
1 hole up the middle 5 " &
_ o ’
% - 1l "
2
4

leZ hole down

9l
g the middle : |
9|

s 9 T s Y s W s W s
=

2
2




Step 2: APS

Install the top cover/bottom cover(H5*16,H6*16)/
Cable enter port panels(H6*18).

ZFSM 3



. APS

Install fan tray (H7x4)/castors(H7x16)/adjust feets.

[CI———
r—3 N
e
==
(=]

& - B - O - 0 -0 -0 - o




Step 4

Install type L brackets (H3x24).

S
SRS
S
SRS,
SHCER
SRR,
SRS,
SEOGIIEIS,
SRRt
SRR,
SRR
SRSy
SREREEAGES
SESCREAERAGE I,
SRRl
SERARTEASIIEIGIh,
SRS,
S
D) SRR
I
S
P R OARRONS
SRS

GISOIGISI
GOO006
Q0000
00000
(X000

(Xoc
%




Step 5

Instal| Frame connect box(H3x24).

Seele
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
SRS, 0
9 G e
IS
. R
RS

Vo

S-S s s s s s s -wsrwe-w s w T ws

S s s s s sEs W

2\
o
o

R
EXXXXXXY
EXOOXXH
QOO0
LXOOCH

000
40




S

Step 6

Instal |l mounting profles(H3x24, H4x24).

SRCECRCIERIS Sy

KO

e e
B
IO




PS

Instal |l vertical cable management (H3x12, H4x12).

1)\\asssnsunue?)

S
SR
S
SRS,
S,
SR,
SRR,
SRR
SRS,
SR,
SRR
ST \
SRR, \
SRR, \
SRRSOy \
S \
B RO \
B X 0
B S
IR
SRS
0 S IR
SRS

T o /£ e L
S e, O e, O s, O ot O
2 4 0

% o\ A\ AN
S /= & ==
S

RO
Q0000008
R

D ) A K fNE 2 A2 & D D) N 8D K
.y Rt Y [ .3 £ Rt <Y 7 | Rt .3 R Rt < 7 | £
A\ \0

w% DN\
TEONOTOOON O On O TR O TR

I 7 I8 {7 (T id TS (d T (7 T id TS (T T .

Step 7

ZFSM



PS

SRS,
SRR
DD
SEIEIEIER,
SEREREGHGET
SETOCEAIGS,
SRS
SOOI,
SEUEISRRECAGEGS
SERRSAOESAI IS,
SHCRI IRy
SRAEEIIIRIACILEh,
SRR

B XS
D) B RS
U
B S
P OIS
BRSNS

g
LN
LX)
00000
L0
(X0
@

Install front door (H9x1) & Rear door (H9x1).

Step 8

ZFSM



Step 9

Instal |l side panels.

SIS,
B IOTOND

B R X

QOOT000000000900000¢
0000000,0000000000000
R S

10




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10



